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Cold Storage Holdings 	- Deceriber 1, 1921. 

GENERAL SUi2.IARY. 

The butter in storage amounts to 18,543,263 pounds of creamery 
and 525,425  pounds of dairy. Conrparative figures show this to be a 
decrease of 7.43% in the case of creamery and 54.671'fo in the case of 
dairy butter from the amounts held in storage for the ccresponding 
month last year. Comparisons with last month also show decreases of 
7.48% in creamery and 21.7650;  in dairy. 

Oleomargarine stocks are now 203,779 pounds, a decrease of 65.06% 
from last year and an increase of 3.9 1% from last month. 

• 	cheese in storag amounts to 15,546 , 2 53 pounds a decrease of 1.8C 
from last year and 30.87% from last month. 

Eggs in cold storagetotàl 3,050,237 dozen, other th.n cold storage 
293,516 dozen, frozen 1,170,867  pounds. Comparative fiures show'a 
decrease in cold storage eggs of 31.55% from last year ind 57.29% 
from last month; other than cold storage eggs show a decrease of 16.38 
percent from the stocks of last December and 42.51%  froc November 
first; frozen eggs show an increase of .08% from last yar and a de 
crease of 15,24%  from last month. 

pork stocks are as follows;- 3,188,937 pounds of fresh frozen, 
2,522,639 pounds of fresh unfrozen, 1, 8 71,976  pounds of cured dry 	-- 
salted, 5,320,531 pounds of cured sweet pickled and 1953799  pounds 
of pork in process of cure. Comparative figures show an increase in 
fresh frozen of 21.74%  from last year and 43.02% from last monthl 
fresh unfrozen has increased. 5.53% frora last year and 18.90%  from 
ast month; cured dry salted increased 5.75% from last year and 49.40% 

.

from last month, sweet pickleddecreased 51.23% from last year and in.. 
creased 16.23% from last month in process of cure decreased 4.79% 
rom last year and increased 3.72%  from 1st month. 

Lard stocks in storage total 1,342,731  pounds, an ancrease of 
2.82% from last month and a decrease of 38% from last year. 

Beef stocks amount to 16 01 337.779 pounds of fresh frozen 5,124,676 
ounds of fresh unfr')zen, 216,641 pounds of cured and 17,932  pounds 

in process of cure. Comparative figures show a decrease of 17.12% 
from the corroponding month last year and an increase of 80.8% from 
November 1st, fresh unfrozen decreased 51.7 0% from last year and in.. 
creased 12.77% from last ionth; cured beef decreased 42.49% from last 
December and decreased 9% from last month; in process of cure de- 

• creased 10,13% from last year and 84.42% from last month. 
Mutton and Lamb stockotota]. 7,005,929  pounds of which 6,626,210 

pounds are frozen. Frozen stocks hace increased 46.9710o from last 
month and decreased 7.58% from last year; unfrozen stocks decreased 
29.11% from last month and decreased 26.57% from last year. 

Poultry stocks total 3,73,931pounds  of which 327,827  pounds are 
broIlers, 1,451,889 pounds chickens, 794,836 pounds fowl, 107,135 
pounds ducks, 105,274 pounds geese, 348,051 Dounds turkeys, and 
600,919 pounds of unclassified poultry. - Poultry stocks show an in-
crease if 33.72% frm last year and 141.57%  from last month. 

Fish stocks show 21,389,244  pounds in cold storage and 1,221,644 
pounds other than cold storage. Comparative figures shw an increase 
in cold Storage stocks of 8,5411ol over last year and 5% over last month, 
other than cold storage stocks have decreased 52.45% from last year 
and 51.91%  from last month. 
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The amount of Food Comr'iodities in storage on DecernberL, iY21 

Lbs. or Doz. 

Butter - Creamery 18,543,263 
Dairy 525 0 425 

flleomargarine 203,779 

Cheese 15 0 546,253 

gs - In Cold Storage 3,050,237 
Other than C. S. 293,516 
Frozen 1,170 1 867 

Pork - Fresh frozen 3,188,937 
Fresh not frozen 2,522,639 
Cured, dry salted 1,871,976 
Cured, s;eet pic1ed 5,320,531 
In process of cure 10,531,799 
Total 23,435 0 882 

Lard 1 11 342,731 

Beef - Fresh frozen 16,337,779 
Fresh not frozen 5,124,676 
Curcd . 	

216,641 
In process of cure 167932 
Total 21,847,028 

Lutton Lamb - Frozen 6,626,210 
TTot frozen. . 	 370 1 719 
Total 	. 	. 	

. 7,005,929 

Ioultr:7 - Broilers 	. 327,827 
Chickens 	... . 1,451,88J 
Fowl . 	 794,e36 
Ducks 	. . 	 . 	 . 	

107;135 
1O5,274 
348,051 

Uciassified 600,919 
7ctal . 	 3,735,931 

Fish In Cold Storage . 	 21,389,244 
Other than 	. S. 1,221,664 
Total 	. 	. . 	

. 	 22,610,908 

0 

F' 

J 



80.68 
12.77 

9,00 
84.42 

46.66 

46.97 

23.45 
201.60 
105.33 
106.4.2 
312.82 
462.10 
120,00 
141,57 

5,00 

29 , 11 

51.91 
1 • 31 
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Statement comparing holdings for all Canada ilovemier 1, 1921 
and December 1, 1921  based upon limited lists of firms reporting for 
both of 	se dates. 

O,02O,O53 
671,566  

19 0 ,439 

22,437,079 

7,122,643 
504,404 

1,381, 435 
,29,728 

2,053,657 
1,251, 808  
4 ,577,522  
7,49 0 ,287 

17, 603,002  

18,522 ,162  
525,425 

197,889 

15,510 1681 

3,041,827 
290,001 

1,170,867 

3,188,937 
2,441,853 
1,870,246 
5,320,531 

10,390 9  559 
23,212,126 

Increase Decrease 

7.48 
21.76 

3.91 

30.87 

57.29 
42.51 
15.24 

43.02 
18,90 
49.40 
16.23 
38.72 
31.86 

	

November 
	

December 

	

i t  1921 	1, 1921 
Lbs. or Doz. Lbs. or Doz. 

Butter - Creamery 
Dairy 

Oleomargarine 

CheeSe 

Eggs - In Cold Storage 
Other than C.S. 

ro zen 

Frk - reah frozen 
Fresh not frozen 
Cured dry salted 
Cured sweet pickled 
In pri )cess of cure 
To ta]. 

Lard 
	

1,187,138 
	

1,220,572 	2.82 

Beef Fresh frozen 
Fresh not frozen 
Cured 
In process of cure 
Total 

. Mutton & Lamb Frozen 
Not Trozen 
Ti ta]. 

Pu1try Broilers 
Chickens 
Fowl 
Ducks 
Geese 
Turkeys 
Unclassified 
Total Poultry 

Fish In Cold Storage 
Other than C.S. 
Total 

9,042,535 
4,544,424 

238,079 
1,070,330 

14,895,3 68 

4,508,616  
535.612 

5,044,228 

265,544  
481 402 
387,096 
51 901 
25,501 
6i ; 920 

273,149 
1,546j].3 

20,369,893 
2 ,540 ,332 

22,910,225 

16,337,779 
5,124,676 

216,641 
166,732 

21,845,828 

6,626,210 
379,719 

7,005,929 

327,827 
1,451 ; 889 

794,836 
107,135 
105,274 
348,051 
600;919 

3,735,931  

21,389,244 
1,221,664 

22,610,908 
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Statenent corrjajr. :oldinge frr all Ca 	cenfbei' 1, 12 0 and 
Lner 1, 19I. 

- -U C -. 	 - 

1, 1920 	1, 192i 
Lbs. or Dcz. 	Lb.or DOZ. 

Increase 	Decrcac 
I 

/0 

Butter - Creamery 	2 0 1 032,536 	18,-3,263 
	 7.43 

Dairy 	1,159, 03 6 	525, 425 
	 4 . 

Olernargarine 	 - 583,159 	203,779 
	

65.06 

Cheese 	 15 9 831,100 - 15,546,253 
	 1.80 

Eggs In Cold storage 4 0 456;104' - - 3.,05(;237 	3 i.5 
Other than C.S. 350,992 293,516 6. 
Frozen 1,169,944 1,170,867 .08 

Prrk rresh frozen 2,619,393 	- 3,18,937 21.74  
Fresh rot frozen 2,390,413 2,522,639 553 S 
Cur(,c, 	c12-T salted -  1,770,125 i,87!.,97o 
Cured 	cet - 

1'),908,686 5,320,531 51.23 
In process of 

cure 11,O61, 639 1O,531;799 
Total 28,750 , 2 56  23,435,882 18.43 

Lard 2, i68, 587 	- 1,3421731 38 • 08 

.eef -mPresh fi'ozen' 19,712 8 047 	- 16,337,779 17.12 
?resi-i not 

rozen io,6n;i.S8 ,124,676 51.7u 
Cured 376,7 02 216,641 42.49' 
In process of 	' 

cure - 	186 1 361 167 1 932  
Total 3O,e(,773 2',847,C28  29. 

& L' 	( Frozen- 7,]6930 6,,626,210  
VO,7' 9 26. 57 

7,O0S29 - 8.86 

- 	:-' 
 

13,'7 5 127T7 88.87 
64.06 

69' 	t 6 14.09 
IL 44,*$1 141.13 

42.22 
43.65 

6 	, 6 	g 11.Ll(j 
2,7, 89J. 3,73 - 	1 33.72 

Fish - I:i Colc1. Storage 1927629 0  21-?')244 

-, 
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The following statement shows the distribution of the cjuantitie 
of each of the conmodities in store on December 1, 1921 reported 
ccoriin 	to provinces. 

Ontprio 
inclu.ding 

I 	riirie (uebec Torono 

Lbs. 	or 	Doz. Lbs. or Don. Lbs. 	 Do7.  

Butter - Creamery 359,802 7,416,432 7,552;051 
Dairy 47,355 35,962 , 5,01S 

lleomargarine 2,463 51,029 1,10702 

Cheese 111,775 9,732,531 4,433,706 

ggs - In Cold Storage 209,120 914,884 1,106,201 
Other than C. S. 1,532 127202 106,427 
Frozen 24,772 137

,
295 925,075 

Pork - Fresh frozen 98,181 C08,201 2,130,340 
resh not fr,zen 25,500 239 0 130 1,656,952 

• 	Cured dr 	salted 212,762 63,390 1,293,515 
Cured sweet pickled 304,057 360536 2,806;751 

i process of euro 355,050 1,494,°30 7,039,707 

Lard 53,432 201,649 661,248 

Beef - Fresh frozen 616,543 2,480,376 4,176,849 
Fresh not frozen 43,565 597,178 2,626 6 710 
Cur.d 34,958 5,539 145 11 049 
In process of cure 21 9 994 55,973 68,1.36 

Mutton & Lamb - Prozon 955 1 309 1 $ 37,309 2,917;62 
Not frozan 20,330 32,362 221,046 

Pou1tr 	- 	1roi1ers none 182,442 04;026 
Chickens 57,872 425,735 624,759 
Fowl 36,236 - 	307;728 210,11 

W 	 Ducks 1,960 41,950 42 2 517 
1,100 42 6057 37;249 

Turkeys 100 59 9 586 126;475 
Unclassified 59 2 421 none 178,455 

Fish - In Cold Storage 3,114,092 032,41-3 1,776;124 
Other than C. S. 429,579 246,145 141,933 

0 



Alta.& Sask. Brb0o1nm:, 
Lbs. or 	Doz. Lbs. or Do 

117Q,79O 622;71]. 
65,643 21, Efl. 

14,886 646 

510,647 47P,970 

338,413 50,20 
18,393 18,417 
22,087 16,175 

405,841 74,92 
269,984 120;F 
145,448 28,5; 
964.,] 2.5 180 
730 9 702 614,0fl 

263,041 00,678 

4 1 474,274 549,790 

662,459 217 0 970 
2,444 28,308 

20,131 1 1 000 

719,140 107 1 598 
34,001 15,590 

S 

LA 

45;4;5 

238,814 
160,007 
13, 300 
12, )f5r/ 

57,327 
44,151 

666,937 
62,228 

4,27 

1,501 
2;368 
7,88 

25,231 

13,310 3, 
715 

311,597 

The following statement s}ios th 9istribiiion o the quantitIes 
of each of the mentioned cOflOdIe -Ir store o 	eeher 1, 121 1  
reported according to prc"inces. 

cutter - Creamery 
Da ± ry 

Ole Omararjne 

Chee.se 

ggs - In Cold Storage 
Other than C. S. 
Frozen 

Pork - Fresh frozen 
Fresh not frozen 
Enre'd dr- salted 
Cureftsweet pickled 
In process of cure 

Lard 

Beef - Fresh frozen 

Fresh not f-rozn 
Cured 
In process of cure 

Mutton & Lamb - Frozen 
LTot frozen 

Poultry - Broilers 
Chickens 

Ti acks  
(sce 
cr-ys 

UcJ scified 

- In Co.a Storage 
Other than C. S. 

Uani toba 
Lbs. or Doz. 

1,411,677 
309,849 

16,053 

278,616 

341,331 
21,545 
44,663 

171, 438 
210,185 
128.,35 
615,783 
288,390 

72, 683 

4,039,947 

976,794 
253 

3,698 

389,146 
55,590 

826 
66,506 
42,506 

8,943 
96,95 

293,661 

1 ,68E, 963 
30,182 

'p 

4 
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The fr11o' -;ing statemovit shrr.- rs 	the d5.tr.huticn of the total 	itan- 
titje ''f 	rCh 	ts mentjerd C 	1Mi.ties in store on Deccmher 1, 
1J] 	ripO tcd 	it.Cü.T'J 	t) CI t.1[  Cs 

ntrenl 0tta7a t. 	7i11iar 
Lbs. or 	)oz. 	Lhs 	or Doz. Lbs. 	or flnz. 

Butter - Creamery 6,735,270 338 368 135 9 122 
Dairy 32,662. 2,050 875 

Oleomar-arina 46,299 13,233 2,901 

Cheese 9,578,123 103,245 61,76 

ggs - In Cold Storage 866,614 43,449 11160 
Other than C. S. 124,598 15 6,114 
Frozen 137,295 none 40 

Pork - Fresh frozen 236,:662 4,165 12,337 
1rosh not frozen 206,49 r.one 9 31 467 

• iiro, 	dry salted 55,771 2,997 19;577 
Tured, 	sweet pickled 251,864 3,113 27,200 
In process of cure 911,90 noie 3,466 

Lard 172,1.53 15,731 31,656 

Beef - Fresh frozen 2,235,899 13 9 590 2O6,23 
Fresh not frozen 533,639 19,821 15,143 
Cured 5,539 none - none 
In process oif cure 54,973 none none 

Iviutton & Lah - F'czen 1,264.510 34 1 925 2;203 
No 	frozen 31,197 271 4,fl70 

Poultry - Frr/iiers 	: 182,242 30, 39 2 129 
(h:kene 422,335 nOne 

306.9ke 669 
.. 4i,40 p95 

41 , 92- 3,:5c 
u;yS 58,971 2,4 

fod n•ne' rne 

Fish - In Cold Storage 77,413 45,993 23;972 
OTher than 0, 	S. 246,145 none 43,640 

( 
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The following statement shows the distribution of the total 
quantities of each of the mentiohed corodiiieo in ton rfl Tecr 
1 0  1921,  reported according to cities. 

Toronto Winnipeg Calgary 
Lbs. or Doz. Lbs. or Doz. Ths. 	or Doz. 

Butter - Creamdry 5, 48 7,371 1, 233,9 63 258,202 
Dairy 28,426 306,789 10,842 

Oleomargarine 69 0 935 16 2 053 1 2 690 

Cheese 1,637 9 134 378 , 616  112,744 
Eggs - In Cold Storage 542 8 490 330,591 64 9 140 

On hand other than 
Cold Storage 69,648 21,545 139350  

Frrzen 817, 871 44,663 1 0 674 

Prrk - Fresh frozen 1,848,639 171 1 438 152 ,393 
Freshnot frozen 1,012,590 210,185 71,05 
Cured, dry salted 777 0 110 128,335 11,149 
Cured, sweet pickled 1735,110 615,753 233,374  
In process of cure 5,150 , 037 288,390 338,500 

Lard 4250 867 72,683 107,504 
Beef Fresh frozen 3,931,585 4,039,947 2,05'5584 

Fresh not frizen 2 0 502,038 976,794 246,233 
Cured 143 0 229 2 53 1,704 
In process of cure 64 2 716 3,698 i6,600 

iutton & Lamb - Frozen 2 , 817,382  389,146 379,034 
Not frozen 197,79 0  55,590 15,331 

Pru1try - Bri1ers 33,105 826 17,238 
Chickens 377,845 65,606 89,796 
Fiwl 147, 263 42,506 87;576 
Ducks 20,396 5,687 3,003 
Geese 26,583 8,943 3,314 
Ttzrkeys 55,673 96,725 11 0 089 
Unclassified 141 2 fl56 293 0 661 nne 

Fish .- In Cold St-rage 9729731 930,363 235 0 182 
other than C. S. 25,521 30,182 none 

fl 
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The following statement sho;s the distribution of the total quan-
tities of eh of the bentioned commodities in store on Deccr'ber 1, 
1921 repor .d according to cities. 

Edmonton Vancou"er Vjcto)'.a 
Lbs. or Doz. Lbs. or Doz. Lbs, or Doz. 

463,953 398,029 207,640 
41,717 7,943 12,739 

7 0 645 518 113 

206,095 376,888 52,770 

147,795 30,480 14,790 
4,983 10,410 1,820 

500 10,402 1,940 

212,406 71;260 1 892 
154,203 85,772 2,565 
124,503 14,627 200 
655,694 146,746 31,530 
202,678 525,01)5 11,153 

04,557 60,009 7,802 

1,909 0-619 466,411 3,500 
358,656 129,515 3,714 

740 23,065 5,333 
3,531 1 1 000 none 

271,749 105 0 753 323 
1,439 7 0,412 1,964 

28,217 4,278 none 
125,373 35,157 2;842 
53,158 24,S9eq 3,949 
10,037 1,381 56 
9,413 1,369 740 

17,098 6,832 418 

none 19,962 4,529 

204 9 962 7 9 477,753 14,375 
25,713 11,597 none 

Jutter - Creamery 
Dairy 

Oleomargarine 

Theese 

ggs - In Cold Storage 
• 	Other than C. S. 

Frozen 

rosh frozen 
resh not frozen 

Cured, dry salted 
Cured, s'eet pickled 
In process of cure 

Lard 

3eef - Fresh frozen 
Fresh not frozen 
Curod 
In process of cure 

.utton & Lamb - rrozen 
Not frozen 

nlr7 - 3rojlere 
'hickens 

)ucks 
Geo 
Turkoys 

Unclassified 

.ish - In Cold Storage 
Other than C. S. 
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Statement comparing holdings Noveinher 1, 1921,  with December 1, 
1921, based upon limited lists of firms reportinr for hoth of those 
dates. 

Maritime 2roviacos. 

November December 
Lbs. or Doz. Lbs. or Doze 

Butter Creamery 441,625 359,8 02 
Dairy 61 447 47,355 

Oleomargarine 1,743 2 0 463 

Cheese 110,063 111,775 

Eggs - In Cold storage 651;775 209,120 
Ot hand other than C.S. 20,968 1,532 

Frozen 44,488 24,772 

Pork - Fresh frozen 37,101 98,181 
Fresh not frozen 41,239 25,5OO 
Cured, dry salted 96,400 212,762 
Cured, sweet pickled 191,957 304,C57 
In process of cure 134,700 355,05C 

Lard 25,619 53, 432 

Beef - Fresh frozen 328,645 616,543 
Fresh not frozen 42,874 43,565 
Cured 35,653 34,958 
In process of cure 33 1 648 21994 

Mutton & Lamb w Frozen 571,195 955;389 
Not frozen 1,908 20,330 

Poultry - Brôilcrs none none 
Chickens 14039 57,872 
Fowl 15,94(  36236 
Ducks none 1,96C. 
Geee 180 1 1 100 
Turkeys none - 1CC 
Unclassified 25,486 59 9 421 

Fish - In Cold Storage 3;016;550 3,114;092 
Other than Cold storage 1,183,721 429,579 

LN 

Li 
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Statenent comparing holdings November 1, 1921 77ith December 1, 
1921, based upon limited lists of firms reporting for beth •nf t}2se 
d att,s. 

Quebec. 

Noemher 	December 
Lbs. or Doz. 	Lbs. or Doz. 

Butter - Creanery 
Dairy 

Oleomargarine 

Chet se 

flggs - In Cold Storage 
Other than C. 5, 
Frozen 

- :'resh frizen 
Fresh n',t frozen 

Cired, dry salted 
Cured, sweet pickled 
In process of cure 

Lard 

Beef - Fresh frozen 
Fresh n -)t frozen 
Curod 
In process of cure 

utten & Lamb - Frozsn 
Not frizen 

•iultry - Broilers 
Chick xis 
F owl 
Ducks 
Goo s 
Turkays 
Unclassified 

Fish - In Cold Strirag 
0Lcr than C. S. 

9,104,417 q V 416,432 
50 0 081 35,962 

45,701 51,029 

16,973,670 9,732,531 

2,176,449 914,884 
127,260 127 9 202 
125,960 137,295 

220,096 308,201 
363 0,416 239,130 
50,124 63,390 
298218 360 1 536 

1,803
,
832 1,494 2 830 

155,746 211 1 649 

1,765,483 2,480,376 
692,F17 597,178 
9,796 5,539 
64,401 55,973 

1,273,740 1,537,309 
99,806 32,352 

186,742 12,442 
205,926 425,75 
150,613 307,720 
35,889 41,950 
14,886 42,fl37 
25 1 394 59,5i6 

nonc none 

791,563 832,413 
191,395. 246,  145 

I 
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Statement comparing holdings November 1, 1921 with December 1.. '1 
basod upon limited lists of firms reporting for both of t'tes 

Ontario 

November Deeern}er 
Lbs. 	or 	Dos. Lbs. 	or 	Doz. 

Butter - Creamery 2,500715 2,063,504 
Dairy 31818 16,589 

Oleomargarine 35,393 43,012 

Cheese 2,379,648 2 0 76I595 

Eggs - In Cold StQrage 1,791,304 653,791 
Other than C. S. 36,304 36,354 
Frozen 115,438 108,004 

Pork - Fresh frozen 454,812 281,709 
Fresh not frozen 454 1 806 563,576 
Cured, dry salted 467 ,T!4 514675 
Cured, sweet pickled 1,023 7 267 1,151,641 
In process of cure 1,699,032 1,781110 

Lard 290,976 122,722 

Beef - Fresh frozen 282 01 595 245264 
Fresh not frozen 120,307 124,672 
Cured 2,020 1€20 
In process of cure 1,240 420 

Iutton & Lamb - Frozen 41,908 100,245 
Not frozen 10647 24,06 

Poultry - Broilers 22 ) 751 61,721 
246,014 

Po71 42,895 70,898 
Du.k3 5,070 22 31 121 
Geese 305 10,666 
Thrks 8.180 70,602 
Unclaisified none 37,399 

Fish - In Cold Storage 592033 603,393 
Other than C. S. 50,607 116,412 I 
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State:ent comparing o1dings Foverfoer 1, 1921,  with Decernbcr 
1, 1921 , Th5Cd uon IaniteI 1ijts of firs reortin fDr Thoth of th.:r 

;lPu!uIrIIFIuI1r • 

	 C.  

November December 
Lbs. or Doz. Lbs. or Doz. 

Butter - Creaniery 3,592,883 5,468,246 
Dairy 26,407 28,426 

.............. 
Oleomargarine 79?160 

.-.- 	., 
69,800 

Cheese 1 9 640,224 1,636,539 

Prrrs -  In Coli. Storage 1.,009611 53030 
C:her than C. 	S. 26,922 6558 

• rozen 99j ,59 17371 

rk 	-- rech frozen 993;926 i,843,639 
Fresh not frozen 7257 4  l,02,590 
Cured, dry salted 319;49 777,110 
Cured, 	sweet pickled i7 7 ,]10 
Inprocess of cure 2,577,5.6 1.17,437 

Lard 229,929 416,367 

Beef - Fresh frozen 1,456,447 3,931,585 
Fresh not frozen 2,062857 2,502,038 
Cured 56,109 143229 
In process of cure 933,800 63,516 

T•uton & Lamb - frozen 1,763,595 ,Bi7,382  
It. frozen 311,809 197,79 0  
- Broilers 18;270 33,105 

Chickens 59,600 377845 
Fowl 44,797 147,2 63 
Ducks 3,370 20,396 
Geese i,801 26,583 
Turkeys 2,922 55,073 
Unclassified 53,004 141,056 

Fish In Cold Storage 687;168 972,731 
Other than Cold Storage 11,971 25,521 
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Statement comparing holdings November 1, 1921 with December 1. 1011 
based upon 1imied lists of firms reporting for both of 

Ilanit oba. 

November December 
Lbs. or Doz. Lbs. or Do. 

Butter - Creamery 1 1 951 1 041 1,411,677 
Dairy 383,884 309,849 

Oleomargarine 24,176 16 0 053 

Cheese 294 1,983 278,611 

Eggs - In Cold Storage 739,323 341,331 
On hand other than C.S. 19,675 21,545 
Frozen 56,071 44,663 

Pork - Fresh frozen 90,342 171,438 
Fresh not frozen 104,328 20,1P5 
Cured, dry salted 131 1 207 128,335 
Cured, sweet pickled 459,238 615,783 
Dn process of cure 261,786 280,390 

Lard 98,457 72,683 

Beef - Fresh frozen 2 2 306 1 279 4,039,947 
Fresh not frozen 888,913 976 9 794 
Cured 500 253 
In process of cure 845 3,6O: 

Mutton & Lamb - Frozen 232,04 389,146 
Not frozen 65,208 55,590 

Pou1ty 	Broilers 184 826 
Chckons 19 1,045 66,506 
Few). 16;638 42,506 
Dic:s 1,180 5,37 
Goee 3,444 8,943 
T4rkey3 6 2 899 96 9 975 Total Poultry 154,779 293,661 

Fish - In Cold Storage 2,078,547 1 9 688,963 
Other than Cold Storage 20,940 30,182 
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Stá. knt comparing holdings November 1, 1921 with December 1, 
1921 based upon limited lists of firms reporting for both of these 
dates. 

Ii 

Alberta & Saskatchivarx 

November Decrriber 
Lbs. or Doz. Lb:. 	or 	Dog. 

hutter - Creamery 1,458,594 1,179,790 
Dairy 93,977 65,643 

Oleomargarine 3,706 14,e86 

• 	heese 554,632 510,647 

ggs - In Cold Storage 615,965 338,413 
On hand other than C. CL 24,200 
Frozen 25,493 22 0 087 

Pork - Fresh frczen 352,294 405,8 111 
Fresh not frozen 235;1e6 269,984 
Cured, dry 3a1to3 147,628 145448 
Cned, 	.weet pickled 366 1 1-7-9 9s4;25 
In process of cure 630,04 17 739,702 

Lard 266 9 020 263,041 

I Frcs1 	frozen 2,41E,187 4,474,274 

'reh 	it frozen 57747 662,459 
w 4,50 2,444 

In process of cure 31;818 20,131 

Mutton & Lamb - i'rozen 509?17 719140 

Not frozen 34,V5 34,001 

Poultrj - i3rc.ilers 32,925 45,455 
Ck-D. 91,e4 238,874 
17 o'1 89960 160,07 
Duch 3,24 
Goce 2,i6 13,Yi7 
Tu:r3reys 14,014 57,327 
Uncla3sified 1,500 44 0 151 

fish - In Ccld 	orage 821;326 666,937 
Other than C. S. 78,833 62,228 

I.. 
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Statement comparing holdings November 1, 1921 with December 1, 
1921 bases upon limited lists of firms reporting for both c, ese 
dates. 

British Columbia. 

November December 
Lbs. or Doz. Lbs. or Doz. 

Butter - Creamery 970,778 622,711 
Dairy 23,952 21,601 

Oleomargarine 560 646 

Cheese 483,859 478 0 978 

Eggs - In Cold Storage 138216 50,200 
r)ther than C. S. 9,

,
075 18,4i 

Frozen 20,726 l6,1'7 

Pork - Fresh frozen 81 1 157 74,928 
Fresh nit frozen 129 9 508 120t08 
Cured, dry salted 39,958 28 0 526 
Cured, 	Sweet pickled 245.294 100;279 
In process of cure 3?5,44 €14,040 

Lard 120 2 391 90,678 

Beef - Fresh frozen 477899 549 0-790 
Fresh liot frozen 163,609 217,970 
Cured 20146 
In process of cure 4

,
498 1,000 

Mutton & Lamb - Frozen 116,447 10'/,59b • 
Not frozen 11,179 15,59() 

Poultry - 3ro.1.rs 4;672 4;27e 
Ci.:.ckens 20 1 264 20143 

20353 0,l98 
D1rS 2,

,
16P 1;591 

Cer a 2,068 23CR 
4,511 

Urc1ssi.fied 30,380 25,251 

Fish - In Co?d Stcrago 12 1 302,706 13,31.0,715 
Other than C. S. 9,9Zt5 311,597 
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The fo1]c::n. :'irs have not reported for December 1, 1921. 

Swj.ft 	i 1 n Co. Ltd. 
Swift C' anach.an Co. Ltd., 
Grahams Ltd. 
Crescent Creamery Co. 
Swift Canadian Ce). Ltd. 
Winnipeg Cold Storage Co. 
Saskatchewan Co-operative Creameries 
Western Packers Ltd. 

Quebec. 
Bonaventure IJEkt. Montreal 
Believi lie 
Winnipeg 
Moose Jaw 
Winnipeg 
Vonda 
Vancouver 

Total holdings of finns as reported December 1, 1920 and November 1, 
1921 who have not reported as yet for December 1, 1921. 

December 1, 1920 December 1,1921 
Lbs. or Doz. 	I)s. or Doz. 

S. 

ut 	reamery 
)ai ry 

326,312 
2 • 485 

814,779 
57,046 

. 

Ole o:gari ne 

Cheese 

Eggs - In Cold Storage 
Other than Cold Storage 
Prozeri 

Pork - Frozen 
Not frozen 
Dry salted 
Sweet Pickled 
In process of cure 

Lard 

Bcef 	'rozcn 
Not fi-ozen 
Cured 
In process of cure 

Mutton & Lamb - Frozen 
Not frozen 

Poultry - Broilers 
Chickens 
Fowl 
Ducks 
Geese 
Turkeys 
?J class if I ed 

Fish - In Cold St'rage 
Other than C. S. 

5,869 

251,265 

1 ; 364 
17,083 

none 

104,227 
14,706 
2,013 

49,328 
none 

26,390 

1,414,504 
none 
none 
}io ne 

130,830 
none 

ione 
37,047 
52,3 47 
1,232 
1,593 

30,365 
none 

417,945 
548,304  

2,687 

141,357 

55,725 
3,601 
2,9 5•7 

14,300 
128 
346 
100 

no n 

'- 

380, 
6, 
non 
no r5 

34,363 
742 

534 
43,305 
2 9,548  

567 
365 

19, 083 
none 

361,601 
2938 
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